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13
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27
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17
24

Dec 1

15
22
24
29

Liturgist Schedule

October, November, December 2024
9:30 AM Service

Brent Rolf Communion
Judy Salveson

Mark Pertile

Debbie Wilson

Susan Wamsley ~ Communion
Steven Mickel

Judith Thompson

Judy Salveson

Steven Mickel Communion
Brent Rolf

Judith Thompson

Laurie Pertile

Mark Pertile Christmas Eve
David Brown

INSTRUCTIONS FOR WORSHIP:

If you are unable to fulfill your scheduled assignment, please switch with someone else
on the list. If you are unable to make arrangements yourself, contact Mark Pertile at 909-
795-5895. Please let our church secretary, Lauren, know by Wednesday of that week of

any changes to the schedule, so that the bulletin can be updated.

The Liturgist will do the scripture reading. Lauren will e-mail it to you so you can
preview it in advance of the service. The scripture reading, announcements, and the
bulletin will be provided in a binder that can be found at the back of the sanctuary. For

questions, please consult with Pastor Phillips.

Arrive at least 30 minutes prior to the time of your service for last minute instructions.

Thank you for your willingness to serve.

Oct2024 MLPertile



